Form PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 6651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ARKS ONLY	40653/33223
TM05/R€V03 Tab settings → → → ↑ ▼	///// OI4F! -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivin	
Insteel Wire Products Company	Name: <u>L & P Property Manage</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4095 Fireston	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State North Caroline	City: South Gate State: C	·
Other_	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	
		<u> </u>
Security Agreement	Other_	
Execution Date: 05/20/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta designation is attached:	∏ Yes ⊠ No
CACCONON Date. 03/20/2002	(Designations must be a separate documen Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	rt from Assignment) ? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(1,118,626 1,118,626 	(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	1
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. A	on is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy
Grant D. Kang	= Ka 6	-6-2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	Cover sheet, attachments, and door as	·

700013708

REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0107

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, whose address is 1373 Boggs Drive, Mt. Airy, North Carolina ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the mark BLACK SEAL, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 1979, as Registration No. 1,118,626 (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the mark and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the good will symbolized by the MARK, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARK and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed at Mount Airy, NC	, thisday of May, 2002.
	INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY

By Skyllnuben

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

) SS.

COUNTY Surry

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

On this day of _______, 2002, personally appeared ________ Lnistem to me known and known to me to be _________, Desident _______ of Insteel Wire Products Company, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing document on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/30/

1630850

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0108**